PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3026060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FREDERICK W PIASECKI	09/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIASECKI AIRCRAFT CORP.	
Street Address:	2ND STREET TERMINUS	
City:	ESSINGTON	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19029	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13356874
Patent Number:	8192169

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6108910668

Email: robert@yarbroughlaw.com Correspondent Name: ROBERT J. YARBROUGH Address Line 1: 201 N. JACKSON ST

Address Line 4: MEDIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PIAC-RJY-0120.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. YARBROUGH	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Yarbrough/	
DATE SIGNED:	GNED: 09/17/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment from F. Piasecki#page1.tif source=assignment from F. Piasecki#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033756 FRAME: 0864** 502979460

Assignment of Patent Rights by Frederick W. Piasecki

Whereas, Frederick W. Piasecki of Haverford, Pennsylvania, intends to assign all of his right, title and interest in the inventions known as "Highly Reliable, Low Cost Wind Turbine Rotor Blade," including U.S. patent application 13/356,874 filed January 24, 2012, U.S. patent 8,192,169 issued June 5, 2012, and parent application 12/757,832 filed April 9, 2010, and all rights in the above inventions to Piasecki Aircraft Corp. of Essington, PA.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged and intending to be legally bound, Frederic W. Piasecki does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, Piasecki Aircraft Corp., the fill and exclusive right to the invention known as "Highly Reliable, Low Cost Wind Turbine Rotor Blade," including the patent and application listed above, in the United States and foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents that may be granted for those inventions in the United States and foreign countries, including all patents issued on the above invention and upon any design and utility patent applications, divisional and continuation applications. I hereby request that the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and of any foreign patent office issue said patent(s) to the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been issued to me had this assignment not been made.

Executed this the /b day of September, 2014.

Frederick W Piasecki

mylinn

PATENT REEL: 033756 FRAME: 0865 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Aleware

On this, the __/0 day of September, 2014, before me, a notary public, the undersigned Frederick W. Piasecki personally appeared, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness hereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

NOTARIAL SEAL
VICTORIA R MYERS
Notary Public
RIDLEY PARK BOROUGH, DELAWARE COUNTY
My Commission Expires Aug 8, 2015

Notary Public

Mictoria R. Myers

PATENT REEL: 033756 FRAME: 0866

RECORDED: 09/17/2014